IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE WESTERN DIVISION

ROBERT R. DI TROLIO CLEARY P.S. DIST. CT.

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

v.

No. 01-2332-B/V

MEMPHIS LAMP, INC.

Defendant.

ORDER

This court, having been advised by counsel for the parties that settlement has been reached on all matters in this case, directs that this action be DISMISSED. Furthermore, any pending motions are DENIED as moot and all proceedings currently set before the court are removed from the court's calendar.

The dismissal granted herein shall be without prejudice for a period of 30 days from the entry of this order. If settlement is not consummated within that 30 day period, the parties may reopen this action upon motion approved by the court. Should the parties fail to move to reopen the case within the prescribed period, the matter shall, without further order, stand dismissed with prejudice.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 26 day of June, 2003.

J. DANIEL BREEN ED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

This document entered on the docket sheet in compliance with Rule 58 and/or 79(a) FRCP on _______

Case 2:01-cv-02332-JDB-dkv Document 92 Filed 06/26/2003 Page 2 of 3 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT - WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE



Notice of Distribution

This notice confirms a copy of the document docketed as number 92 in case 2:01-CV-02332 was distributed by fax, mail, or direct printing on June 30, 2003 to the parties listed.

Katharine W. Kores EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION 1407 Union Avenue Ste. 621 Memphis, TN 38104

Thomas J. Borek EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION 1407 Union Avenue Ste. 621 Memphis, TN 38104

Faye A. Williams EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION 1407 Union Avenue Ste. 621 Memphis, TN 38104

Celia S. Liner EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION 1407 Union Avenue Ste. 621 Memphis, TN 38104

Jeff Weintraub WEINTRAUB STOCK & GRISHAM Renaissance Center 1715 Aaron Brenner Dr. Ste. 512 Memphis, TN 38120

Kenneth O. Cooper WEINTRAUB STOCK & GRISHAM Renaissance Center 1715 Aaron Brenner Dr. Ste. 512 Memphis, TN 38120 Honorable J. Breen US DISTRICT COURT